Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josep Cors	12/13/2006
Russel R. Garvey	12/13/2006
Andrew T. Tauferner	12/13/2006
Andrew T. Koch	12/13/2006
Kyle A. Lucke	12/13/2006
Randall S. Nelson	12/13/2006
Eric Thiemann	12/13/2006
Scott J. Timmerman	12/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11621403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)607-9981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 607-9991

Email: tforde@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

PATENT

REEL: 018867 FRAME: 0896

\$40.00

500220255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROC920060365US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendell Peete		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ROC920060365US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=ROC920060365US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=ROC920060365US1_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018867 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Josep Cors of 7010 Halifax Lane NW, City of Rochester, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota 55901;
- (2) Russel R. Garvey of 23360 616th Street, City of Mantorville, County of Dodge and State of Minnesota 55955;
- (3) Andrew T. Koch of 4874 Opal Lane NW, City of Rochester, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota 55901;
- (4) Kyle A. Lucke of 12610 Hunter Lane NW, City of Oronoco, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota 55960;
- (5) Randall S. Nelson of 1306 19th Avenue SW. City of Rochester, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota 55902;
- (6) Andrew T. Tauferner of 2259 Ponderosa Drive SW, City of Rochester, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota 55902;
- (7) Eric Thiemann of 404 1st Street NW, City of Hayfield, County of Dodge and State of Minnesota 55940;
- (8) Scott J. Timmerman of 1502 Redwood Drive SW, City of Rochester, County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota 55902;

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR A SCSI TARGET CONTROLLER TO SAFELY SHUT DOWN AN OPERATING SYSTEM BY THE USE OF A STANDARD SCSI INITIATOR COMMAND

and	executed.	respectively, a	United	States	patent	application therefore	on
771	12-13	, 2006	, (2)	12=	<u> </u>	/ 2000/	
(2)	15-12	2006		12-	13	, 2006,	
(2/_	17.13	2006	. (6)	12-13		, 2006,	
(5)	-15		, and (8	3)	12-1	3, 2006.	
-(7)	15	2000	, 0,2,00	,			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	ROCHESTER MN	on DEC 13, 2006.
		,	
			V
			Josep Cors
(2)	Signed at	ROCHESTER MN	on <u>Nec 13</u> , 2006.
		·	
			Kursel Kbarvey
			Russel R. Garvey
			/
		7 1 /	D. 13
(3)	Signed at	Kochester, MIV	on <u>Dec 13</u> , 2006.
		(Andrew T. Koch
			Andrew 1. Room
			/
	71 A	Ruchester MN	on 12/13, 2006.
(4)	Signed at	7440000	
			MCI
			Kyle A. Lucke
			, and the second
783	Cirmod at	Reductes MN	on 12/13, 2006.
197	bagarow we	7,000	
			Randal S. Melson
			Randall S. Nelson
(6)	Signed at	Rochester, MN	on 12/13, 2006.
	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,
			andrew T. Taufenner
			Andrew M. Marshart A.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 018867 FRAME: 0899

			IBM DOCKET A	TO. ROC920060365US1
(7)	Signed a	= Lochestar, MN	on 12-13	, 2006.
		Er	Fu Thomas ic Thiemann	
(8)	Signed a	ECHESTER, UN	on <u>12-13</u>	, 2006.
		-50	ott J. Timmerman	and the second